CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9

3rd Revised Page 1
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Title Pages 1 to 4 and Pages 1 through 25-3 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Page Except as Page Except as Page Except as
Number Indicated Number Indicated Number Indicated
1 3rd* 7-215 1st 7-505 1st
2-59 1st 7-249 1st* 7-506 1st
2-60 1st 7-251 1st* 7-507 1st
4-11 2nd* 7-257 1st* 7-511 1st
4-12 1st* 7-258 1st* 14-82.1 1st
4-13 1st* 7-259 1st* 14-86.1 1st
4-14 1st* 7-260 1st* 14-218.1 1st
4-18 2nd* 7-261 1st* 24-4 1st
4-19 2nd* 7-262 1st*
4-20 2nd* 7-263 1st*
5-24 1st* 7-264 1st*
7-299 1st*
7-300 1st*
* New or Revised Page.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 5
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
June 16, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9

2nd Revised Page 4-11
Cancels 1st Revised Page 4-11

ACCESS SERVICE

4, End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.6

ISSUE DATE:
June 16, 2011

Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

(R)

The Federal Universal Service Fund (USF) end user charge is designed to
recover all contributions made by the Telephone Company to federally
mandated universal service support mechanisms. Federal USF end user
charges will not apply to end users who qualify for a reduced residential local
exchange rate as set forth in (K) preceding, or to resellers of the Telephone
Company's local exchange services (i.e., carriers that purchase services for
resale and certify to the Telephone Company that they contribute to support
universal service).

End users who obtain local exchange service from the Telephone Company
under its general and/or local exchange tariffs will be assessed a monthly,
flat-rated Federal USF end user charge, as set forth in 4.7(D) following.

For end user customers with direct switched dedicated or special access
billing, the monthly Federal USF end user charge will be applied at the billing
account level. The applicable monthly charge will be determined by multiplying
the quarterly USF contribution factor prescribed by the Federal
Communications Commission, as set forth below, by the end user's total
monthly switched dedicated or special access charges billed under this Tariff.
Customers may certify exemption from Federal USF charges at the Access
Carrier Name Abbreviation (ACNA), Billing Access Number (BAN) or circuit
level. Certification at the ACNA level will exempt all BANs under that ACNA.
Customers must certify exemption from Federal USF end user charges on an
annual basis.

For all other interstate access services provided to end users (i.e.,
Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charges (PICC), Presubscription
Change Charges), the monthly Federal USF end user charge will be
determined by multiplying the quarterly USF contribution factor, as set forth
below, by the total of the end user customer's monthly charges billed for
services under this Tariff.
(©)
USF Contribution Factor 0.144

Issued Under Transmittal No. 5

Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

4.

4.7 Rates and Charges

ACCESS SERVICE

End User Access Service (Cont®d)

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) Access

(1) Residential Subscriber,

per line or trunk

Florida
Indiana#
Kansas
Minnesota
Missouri#
Nebraska
Nevada

New Jersey
North Carolina
Ohio

Oregon
Pennsylvania
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

Virginia
Washington
Wyoming

Primary

Rate Per Month

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9

1st Revised Page 4-12
Cancels Original Page 4-12

Non-Primary*

Rate Per Month

$6.15 (R)
$6.10 (R)
$6.37 (R)
$6.15 (R)
$6.26 (R)
$2.90 (R)
$3.58 (R)
$5.22

$5.40 (R)
$5.30 (R)
$5.81 (R)
$4.30 (R)
$5.09 (R)
$4.68 (R)
$5.90

$3.88 (R)
$6.00 (R)
$6.50

# See Section 1.3 preceding.

*

ISSUE DATE:
June 16, 2011

This rate applies to an ISDN/BRI facility.

Issued Under Transmittal
Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe,

Louisiana 71203

No. 5

$6.
$6.
$6.
$6.
$6.
$2.
$3.
$5.
$5.
$5.
$5.
$4.
$5.
$4.
$5.
$3.
$6.
$7.

15 (R)
10 (R)
37 (R)
15 (R)
26 (R)
90 (R)
58 (R)
22

40 (R)
30 (R)
81 (R)
30 (R)
09 (R)
68 (R)
90

88 (R)
00 (R)
00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 1, 2011



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service (Cont*d)

4.7 Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

Q)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9

1st Revised Page 4-13
Cancels Original Page 4-13

End User Common Line (EUCL) Access (Cont~"d)

(2) Single Line Business Subscriber,

per line or trunk

Florida
Indiana#
Kansas
Minnesota
Missouri#
Nebraska
Nevada

New Jersey
North Carolina
Ohio

Oregon
Pennsylvania
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

Virginia
Washington
Wyoming

# See Section 1.3 preceding.

ISSUE DATE:
June 16, 2011

Issued Under Transmittal
Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe,

Louisiana 71203

Rate Per Month

$6.15 (R)
$6.10 (R)
$6.37 (R)
$6.15 (R)
$6.26 (R)
$2.90 (R)
$3.58 (R)
$5.22

$5.40 (R)
$5.30 (R)
$5.81 (R)
$4.30 (R)
$5.09 (R)
$4.68 (R)
$5.90

$3.88 (R)
$6.00 (R)
$6.50

No. 5

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 1, 2011



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service (Cont*d)

4.7 Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

Q)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9

1st Revised Page 4-14
Cancels Original Page 4-14

End User Common Line (EUCL) Access (Cont~"d)

(3) Multi-line Business Subscriber,

per line or trunk*

Florida
Indiana#
Kansas
Minnesota
Missouri#
Nebraska
Nevada

New Jersey
North Carolina
Ohio

Oregon
Pennsylvania
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

Virginia
Washington
Wyoming

# See Section 1.3 preceding.

* For ISDN/PRI, multiply the EUCL rate by Ffive for each T-1 facility.

ISSUE DATE:
June 16, 2011

Issued Under Transmittal
Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe,

Louisiana 71203

Rate Per Month

$6.65 (R)
$8.24 (R)
$9.20

$8.22 (R)
$8.56 (R)
$3.53 (R)
$3.66 (R)
$7.58 (R)
$5.40 (R)
$5.95 (R)
$9.20

$6.91 (R)
$5.15 (R)
$4.75 (R)
$9.20

$3.96 (R)
$8.85 (R)
$9.20

No. 5

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 1, 2011



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

4.

4.7 Rates and Charges

(D) Federal Universal Service Fund (USF) End User Surcharge

ACCESS SERVICE

End User Access Service (Cont"d)

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9

2nd Revised Page 4-18
Cancels 1st Revised Page 4-18

(1) Residential Subscriber,

per line or trunk

Florida
Indiana#
Kansas
Minnesota
Missouri#
Nebraska
Nevada

New Jersey
North Carolina
Ohio

Oregon
Pennsylvania
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

Virginia
Washington
Wyoming

Primary
Rate Per Month

$0.89 (R)
$0.88 (R)
$0.92 (R)
$0.89 (R)
$0.90 (R)
$0.42 (R)
$0.52 (R)
$0.75 (R)
$0.78 (R)
$0.76 (R)
$0.84 (R)
$0.62 (R)
$0.73 (R)
$0.67 (R)
$0.85 (R)
$0.56 (R)
$0.86 (R)
$0.94 (R)

# See Section 1.3 preceding.

*

ISSUE DATE:
June 16, 2011

This rate applies to an ISDN/BRI facility.

Non-Primary*
Rate Per Month

$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$0.
$1.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 5
Vice President-Regulatory Operations

100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

89 (R)
88 (R)
92 (R)
89 (R)
90 (R)
42 (R)
52 (R)
75 (R)
78 (R)
76 (R)
84 (R)
62 (R)
73 (R)
67 (R)
85 (R)
56 (R)
86 (R)
01 (R)

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 1, 2011



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9

2nd Revised Page 4-19
Cancels 1st Revised Page 4-19

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service (Cont"d)

4.7 Rates and Charges (Cont="d)

(D) EFederal Universal Service Fund (USF) End User Surcharge (Cont"d)

(2) Single Line Business Subscriber,
per line or trunk

Rate Per Month

Florida $0.89 (R)
Indiana# $0.88 (R)
Kansas $0.92 (R)
Minnesota $0.89 (R)
Missouri# $0.90 (R)
Nebraska $0.42 (R)
Nevada $0.52 (R)
New Jersey $0.75 (R)
North Carolina $0.78 (R)
Ohio $0.76 (R)
Oregon $0.84 (R)
Pennsylvania $0.62 (R)
South Carolina $0.73 (R)
Tennessee $0.67 (R)
Texas $0.85 (R)
Virginia $0.56 (R)
Washington $0.86 (R)
Wyoming $0.94 (R)

# See Section 1.3 preceding.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 5
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
June 16, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service (Cont"d)

4.7 Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

®

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9

2nd Revised Page 4-20
Cancels 1st Revised Page 4-20

(3) Multi-Line Business Subscriber,
per line or trunk

Florida
Indiana#
Kansas
Minnesota
Missouri#
Nebraska
Nevada

New Jersey

North Carolina

Ohio
Oregon
Pennsylvania

South Carolina

Tennessee
Texas
Virginia
Washington
Wyoming

Rate Per Month

Multi-line Business*

Centrex Line
Rate Per Month

Payphone

Service Provider

Rate Per Month

$1.08
$1.26
$1.34
$1.25
$1.53
$0.51
$0.54
$1.13
$0.84
$0.91
$1.39
$1.02
$0.77
$0.76
$1.35
$0.58
$1.85
$1.39

# See Section 1.3 preceding.

R
Q)
R
Q)
Q)
Q)
Q)
Q)
Q)
Q)
R
R
Q)
R
Q)
R
Q)
Q)

$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50
$0.50

$0.96
$1.19
$1.32
$1.18
$1.23
$0.51
$0.53
$1.09
$0.78
$0.86
$1.32
$1.00
$0.74
$0.68
$1.32
$0.57
$1.27
$1.32

* For ISDN/PRI, multiply the Federal USF End User Surcharge rate
by five for each T-1 facility.

ISSUE DATE:
June 16, 2011

Issued Under Transmittal

No. 5

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe,

Louisiana 71203

Federal Universal Service Fund (USF) End User Surcharge (Cont-d)

Ry
R
Ry
R
Ry
R
Ry
R
R
R
Ry
Q)
Ry
R
(R)
Q)
Ry
R

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 1, 2011



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

5. Ordering Options for Switched and Special Access Service (Cont"d)

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9

1st Revised Page 5-24
Cancels Original Page 5-24

5.2 Access Order (Cont®d)

5.2.3

Access Order Modifications (Cont~d)

(D) Expedited Order Charge (Cont"d)

- Per Access Order, Per Business Day Improved

Florida
Indiana#
Kansas
Minnesota
Missouri#
Nebraska

New Jersey
North Carolina
Ohio

Oregon
Pennsylvania
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

Virginia
Washington
Wyoming

# See Section 1.3 preceding.

ISSUE DATE:
June 16, 2011

Issued Under Transmittal
Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe,

Louisiana 71203

Charge

$315.00 (1)
$315.00 (1)
$315.00 (1)
$315.00 (1)
$315.00 (1)
$315.00 (1)
$315.00 (1)
$315.00 (1)
$315.00 (1)
$315.00 (1)
$315.00 (1)
$315.00 (1)
$315.00 (1)
$315.00 (1)
$315.00 (1)
$315.00 (1)
$315.00 (1)

No. 5

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 1, 2011



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9

1st Revised Page 7-249
Cancels Original Page 7-249

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont"d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

7.5.4 Video Service (Cont"d)

(B) Channel Mileage

(1) Analog Video

Facility Facility
Termination (Per Month Termination (Daily

Jurisdiction (Per Month) Per Mile) (Daily) Per Mile)
Florida $310.00 (R) $80.00 (R) $300.00 $80.00 (R)
Indiana# ICB ICB ICB ICB
Kansas GAR GAR GAR GAR
Minnesota GAR GAR GAR GAR
Missouri# GAR GAR GAR GAR
Nebraska GAR GAR GAR GAR
New Jersey GAR GAR GAR GAR
North Carolina GAR GAR GAR GAR
Ohio ICB ICB ICB ICB
Oregon GAR GAR GAR GAR
Pennsylvania GAR GAR GAR GAR
South Carolina GAR GAR GAR GAR
Tennessee GAR GAR GAR GAR
Texas GAR GAR GAR GAR
Virginia GAR GAR GAR GAR
Washington GAR GAR GAR GAR
Wyoming GAR GAR GAR GAR

# See Section 1.3 preceding.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 5
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
June 16, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont*d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont~d)

7.5.7 Digital

Data Service

) Channel Termination

- Nonrecurring Charges
(All Speeds)

Florida
Indiana#
Kansas
Minnesota
Missouri#
Nebraska

New Jersey
North Carolina
Ohio

Oregon
Pennsylvania
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

Virginia
Washington
Wyoming

Installation

$286.50 (1)
$340.50 (1)
$351.50 (1)
$351.50 (1)
$351.50 (1)
$351.50 (1)
$257.50 (1)
$155.50 (1)
$340.50 (1)
$271.50 (1)
$257.50 (1)
$301.50 (1)
$301.50 (1)
$351.50 (1)
$301.50 (1)
$271.50 (1)
$351.50 (1)

# See Section 1.3 preceding.

ISSUE DATE:
June 16, 2011

Issued Under Transmittal
Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9

1st Revised Page 7-251
Cancels Original Page 7-251

Rearrangement

$143.25 (1)
$170.25 (1)
$175.75 (1)
$175.75 (1)
$175.75 (1)
$175.75 (1)
$128.75 (1)

$77.75 (1)
$170.25 (1)
$135.75 (1)
$128.75 (1)
$150.75 (1)
$150.75 (1)
$175.75 (1)
$150.75 (1)
$135.75 (1)
$175.75 (1)

No. 5

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 1, 2011



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9

1st Revised Page 7-257
Cancels Original Page 7-257

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont*"d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont*"d)

7.5.8 High Capacity Service (Cont"d)

(A) Channel Termination

(1) 1.544 Mbps

- Per Point of Termination

Monthly Rates Nonrecurring Nonrecurring
Within 0-3 Over 3 Instal lation Rearrangement
Co Miles Miles Charge Charge

Zone 1

Florida $33.00 $190.00 $258.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Indiana# $51.00 $245.00 $338.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Kansas $46.00 $180.00 $229.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Minnesota $46.00 $180.00 $229.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Missouri# $46.00 $180.00 $229.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Nebraska $46.00 $180.00 $229.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
New Jersey $46.00 $180.00 $240.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
North Carolina $34.00 $150.00 $200.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Ohio $46.00 $200.00 $258.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Oregon $46.00 $275.00 $355.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Pennsylvania $46.00 $180.00 $240.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
South Carolina $46.00 $160.00 $212.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Tennessee $46.00 $160.00 $212.00 $360.00 1 $180.00 1
Texas $46.00 $180.00 $229.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Virginia $46.00 $160.00 $212.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Washington $46.00 $275.00 $355.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Wyoming $46.00 $180.00 $229.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |

# See Section 1.3 preceding.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 5
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
June 16, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9

1st Revised Page 7-258
Cancels Original Page 7-258

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont*"d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont*"d)

7.5.8 High Capacity Service (Cont"d)

(A) Channel Termination (Cont"d)

(1) 1.544 Mbps (Cont"d)

- Per Point of Termination

Monthly Rates Nonrecurring Nonrecurring
Within 0-3 Over 3 Instal lation Rearrangement
Co Miles Miles Charge Charge

Zone 2

Florida $37.00 $220.00 $292.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Indiana# $58.00 $275.00 $378.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Kansas $54.00 $195.00 $246.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Minnesota $54 .00 $195.00 $246 .00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Missouri# $54.00 $195.00 $246.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Nebraska $54 .00 $195.00 $246 .00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
New Jersey $54.00 $195.00 $263.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
North Carolina $37.00 $160.00 $212.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Ohio $54.00 $265.00 $332.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Oregon $54 .00 $305.00 $390.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Pennsylvania $54.00 $195.00 $263.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
South Carolina $54 .00 $175.00 $229.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Tennessee $54 .00 $175.00 $229.00 $360.00 1 $180.00 1
Texas $54 .00 $195.00 $246 .00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Virginia $54.00 $175.00 $229.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Washington $54 .00 $305.00 $390.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Wyoming $54.00 $195.00 $246.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |

# See Section 1.3 preceding.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 5
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
June 16, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont*"d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont*"d)

7.5.8

High Capacity Service (Cont"d)

(A) Channel Termination (Cont"d)

Zone 3

Florida
Indiana#
Kansas
Minnesota
Missouri#
Nebraska

New Jersey
North Carolina
Ohio

Oregon
Pennsylvania
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

Virginia
Washington
Wyoming

# See Section 1.3 preceding.

ISSUE DATE:
June 16, 2011

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9

1st Revised Page 7-259
Cancels Original Page 7-259

(1) 1.544 Mbps (Cont"d)
- Per Point of Termination
Monthly Rates Nonrecurring Nonrecurring

Within 0-3 Over 3 Instal lation Rearrangement
Co Miles Miles Charge Charge
$41.00 $290.00 $373.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
$64 .00 $305.00 $413.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
$60.00 $200.00 $258.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
$60.00 $200.00 $258.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
$60.00 $200.00 $258.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
$60.00 $200.00 $258.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
$60.00 $215.00 $281.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
$60.00 $295.00 $373.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
$60.00 $215.00 $281.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
$60.00 $205.00 $263.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
$60.00 $205.00 $263.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
$60.00 $200.00 $258.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
$60.00 $205.00 $263.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
$60.00 $200.00 $258.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |

Issued Under Transmittal No. 5

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe,

Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 1, 2011



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9

1st Revised Page 7-260
Cancels Original Page 7-260

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont*"d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont*"d)

7.5.8 High Capacity Service (Cont"d)

(A) Channel Termination (Cont"d)

(1) 1.544 Mbps (Cont"d)

- Per Point of Termination

Monthly Rates Nonrecurring Nonrecurring
Within 0-3 Over 3 Instal lation Rearrangement
Co Miles Miles Charge Charge
Zone 4

Kansas $64.00 $230.00 $286.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Minnesota $64 .00 $230.00 $286 .00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Missouri# $64.00 $230.00 $286.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Nebraska $64 .00 $230.00 $286 .00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Texas $64.00 $230.00 $286.00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |
Wyoming $64 .00 $230.00 $286 .00 $360.00 1  $180.00 |

# See Section 1.3 preceding.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 5
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
June 16, 2011 100 CenturyLink Drive July 1, 2011
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9

1st Revised Page 7-261
Cancels Original Page 7-261

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont*"d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont*"d)

7.5.8 High Capacity Service (Cont"d)
(A) Channel Termination (Cont"d)
(2) 44.736 Mbps
- Per Point of Termination
Monthly Rates Nonrecurring Nonrecurring
Within 0-3 Over 3 Instal lation Rearrangement
Co Miles Miles Charge Charge

Zone 1

Florida $132.00 $1,250.00 $1,700.00 $500.00 I $250.00 I
Indiana# $158.00 $2,267.80 $3,468.40 $500.00 1 $250.00 I
Kansas $153.00 $2,145.00 $2,805.00 $500.00 I $250.00 I
Minnesota $153.00 $2,145.00 $2,805.00 $500.00 1 $250.00 I
Missouri# $153.00 $2,145.00 $2,805.00 $500.00 1 $250.00 |
Nebraska $153.00 $2,145.00 $2,805.00 $500.00 1 $250.00 I
New Jersey $153.00 $2,111.85 $2,723.18 $500.00 I $250.00 |
North Carolina $158.00 $1,400.00 $2,200.00 $700.00 $350.00
Ohio $153.00 $1,540.00 $2,145.00 $500.00 1 $250.00 I
Oregon $153.00 $1,737.45 $2,123.55 $500.00 1 $250.00 I
Pennsylvania $153.00 $2,111.85 $2,723.18 $500.00 I $250.00 |
South Carolina $162.00 $2,345.00 $3,350.00 $500.00 I $250.00 I
Tennessee $162.00 $2,345.00 $3,350.00 $500.00 1 $250.00 I
Texas $153.00 $2,145.00 $2,805.00 $500.00 1 $250.00 I
Virginia $162.00 $2,345.00 $3,350.00 $500.00 1 $250.00 I
Washington $153.00 $1,737.45 $2,123.55 $500.00 1 $250.00 I
Wyoming $153.00 $2,145.00 $2,805.00 $500.00 I $250.00 I

# See Section 1.3 preceding.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 5

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

ISSUE DATE:
June 16, 2011

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 1, 2011



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9

1st Revised Page 7-262
Cancels Original Page 7-262

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont*"d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont*"d)

7.5.8 High Capacity Service (Cont"d)

(A) Channel Termination (Cont"d)

(2) 44.736 Mbps (Cont"d)

- Per Point of Termination

Monthly Rates

Nonrecurring Nonrecurring

Within 0-3 Over 3 Instal lation Rearrangement
Co Miles Miles Charge Charge

Zone 2

Florida $136.00 $1,390.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 I $250.00 1
Indiana# $166.00 $2,499.00 $3,822.00 $500.00 I  $250.00 1
Kansas $158.00 $2,362.50 $3,150.00 $500.00 I  $250.00 |
Minnesota $158.00 $2,362.50 $3,150.00 $500.00 I  $250.00 1
Missouri# $158.00 $2,362.50 $3,150.00 $500.00 I $250.00 1
Nebraska $158.00 $2,362.50 $3,150.00 $500.00 I  $250.00 1
New Jersey $158.00 $2,232.50 $2,878.75 $500.00 I $250.00 1
North Carolina $166.00 $1,550.00 $2,400.00 $700.00 $350.00
Ohio $158.00 $2,147.75 $3,146.00 $500.00 I $250.00 1
Oregon $158.00 $1,842.75 $2,252.25 $500.00 I  $250.00 |
Pennsylvania $158.00 $2,232.50 $2,878.75 $500.00 I $250.00 1
South Carolina $166.00 $2,596.25 $3,517.50 $500.00 I  $250.00 |
Tennessee $166.00 $2,596.25 $3,517.50 $500.00 I $250.00 |
Texas $158.00 $2,362.50 $3,150.00 $500.00 I  $250.00 1
Virginia $166.00 $2,596.25 $3,517.50 $500.00 I $250.00 1
Washington $158.00 $1,842.75 $2,252.25 $500.00 I  $250.00 1
Wyoming $158.00 $2,362.50 $3,150.00 $500.00 I $250.00 1

# See Section 1.3 preceding.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 5

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

ISSUE DATE:
June 16, 2011

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 1, 2011



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont*"d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont*"d)

7.5.8 High Capacity Service (Cont"d)

(A) Channel Termination (Cont"d)

Zone 3

Florida
Indiana#
Kansas
Minnesota
Missouri#
Nebraska

New Jersey
North Carolina
Ohio

Oregon
Pennsylvania
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

Virginia
Washington
Wyoming

# See Section 1.3 preceding.

ISSUE DATE:
June 16, 2011

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9

1st Revised Page 7-263
Cancels Original Page 7-263

(2) 44.736 Mbps (Cont"d)
- Per Point of Termination
Monthly Rates Nonrecurring Nonrecurring
Within 0-3 Over 3 Instal lation Rearrangement
Co Miles Miles Charge Charge

$141.00 $1,450.00 $2,150.00 $500.00 I $250.00 |
$170.00 $2,722.50 $4,163.25 $500.00 1 $250.00 I
$162.00 $2,406.25 $3,237.50 $500.00 I $250.00 I
$162.00 $2,406.25 $3,237.50 $500.00 1 $250.00 I
$162.00 $2,406.25 $3,237.50 $500.00 1 $250.00 I
$162.00 $2,406.25 $3,237.50 $500.00 1 $250.00 I
$162.00 $2,391.13 $3,080.26 $500.00 I $250.00 I

N/A N/A N/A N/ZA N/A
$162.00 $2,400.00 $3,360.00 $500.00 1 $250.00 I

N/A N/A N/A N/ZA N/A
$162.00 $2,391.13 $3,080.26 $500.00 I $250.00 I
$170.00 $2,763.75 $4,522.50 $500.00 1 $250.00 I
$170.00 $2,763.75 $4,522.50 $500.00 1 $250.00 I
$162.00 $2,406.25 $3,237.50 $500.00 1 $250.00 I
$170.00 $2,763.75 $4,522.50 $500.00 1 $250.00 I

N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
$162.00 $2,406.25 $3,237.50 $500.00 I $250.00 I

Issued Under Transmittal No. 5

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe,

Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 1, 2011



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9

1st Revised Page 7-264
Cancels Original Page 7-264

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont*"d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont*"d)

7.5.8 High Capacity Service (Cont"d)

(A) Channel Termination (Cont"d)

(2) 44.736 Mbps (Cont"d)

- Per Point of Termination

Monthly Rates

Nonrecurring Nonrecurring

Within 0-3 Over 3 Instal lation Rearrangement
Co Miles Miles Charge Charge
Zone 4
Kansas $166.00 $2,450.00 $3,325.00 $500.00 I $250.00 1
Minnesota $166.00 $2,450.00 $3,325.00 $500.00 1 $250.00 1
Missouri# $166.00 $2,450.00 $3,325.00 $500.00 I $250.00 1
Nebraska $166.00 $2,450.00 $3,325.00 $500.00 I  $250.00 1
Texas $166.00 $2,450.00 $3,325.00 $500.00 I  $250.00 1
Wyoming $166.00 $2,450.00 $3,325.00 $500.00 I $250.00 1

# See Section 1.3 preceding.

Issued Under Transmittal No. 5

Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 1, 2011

ISSUE DATE:
June 16, 2011



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont*d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont~d)

7.5.8

High Capacity Service

(Cont=d)

(C) Optional Features and Functions

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9

1st Revised Page 7-299
Cancels Original Page 7-299

(Cont*d)

(5) Multiplexed Access Service Connection (MASC)

Florida
Indiana#
Kansas
Minnesota
Missouri#
Nebraska

New Jersey
North Carolina
Ohio

Oregon
Pennsylvania
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

Virginia
Washington
Wyoming

(Cont*d)
(b) DS1 Level

Monthly
Rates

$3.50 (1)
$3.50 (1)
$3.50 (1)
$3.50 (1)
$3.50 (1)
$3.50 (1)
$3.50 (1)
$3.50 (1)
$3.50 (1)
$3.50 (1)
$3.50 (1)
$3.50 (1)
$3.50 (1)
$3.50 (1)
$3.50 (1)
$3.50 (1)
$3.50 (1)

# See Section 1.3 preceding.

ISSUE DATE:
June 16, 2011

Issued Under Transmittal
Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

Nonrecurring

Charges

No. 5

$60.00
$65.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$55.00
$45.00
$60.00
$38.00
$55.00
$45.00
$45.00
$55.00
$45.00
$38.00
$55.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 1, 2011



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont*d)

7.5 Rates and Charges (Cont~d)

7.5.8

High Capacity Service

(Cont=d)

(C) Optional Features and Functions

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 9

1st Revised Page 7-300
Cancels Original Page 7-300

(Cont*d)

(5) Multiplexed Access Service Connection (MASC)

Florida
Indiana#
Kansas
Minnesota
Missouri#
Nebraska

New Jersey
North Carolina
Ohio

Oregon
Pennsylvania
South Carolina
Tennessee
Texas

Virginia
Washington
Wyoming

(Cont*d)
(c) DS3 Level

Monthly
Rates

$9.00 (1)
$9.00 (1)
$9.00 (1)
$9.00 (1)
$9.00 (1)
$9.00 (1)
$9.00 (1)
$9.00 (1)
$9.00 (1)
$9.00 (1)
$9.00 (1)
$9.00 (1)
$9.00 (1)
$9.00 (1)
$9.00 (1)
$9.00 (1)
$9.00 (1)

# See Section 1.3 preceding.

ISSUE DATE:
June 16, 2011

Issued Under Transmittal
Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

Nonrecurring

Charges

No. 5

$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00

EFFECTIVE DATE:
July 1, 2011





